REGULAR AGENDA 

2. Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City of 
Seagoville, Texas, authorizing Anderson Asphalt & Concrete Paving to provide 
asphalt road work on Water Street for compensation in an amount not to exceed 
three hundred thirty seven thousand eight hundred eight dollars and zero cents 
($337,808.00) as set forth in Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein; 
authorizing the City Manager to execute any and all necessary documents; and 
providing an effective date. (Public Works Director) 

3. Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City of

[...]

ITEM DESCRIPTION: 

Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Seagoville, 
Texas authorizing Anderson Asphalt & Concrete Paving to provide asphalt road work on Water 
Street for compensation in an amount not to exceed Three Hundred Thirty Seven Thousand Eight 
Hundred Eight Dollars and Zero Cents ($337,808.00) as set forth in Exhibit A, attached hereto 
and incorporated herein; authorizing the City Manager to execute any and all necessary 
documents; and providing an effective date. 

BACKGROUND OF ISSUE: 

On or about May 15, 2023 the City of Seagoville and the City of Forney entered into a